

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Committee Calendar**

## **Committee of the Whole**

Wednesday, October 21, 2020 10:00 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

677-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to

the County of Cuyahoga for the replacement of the Jefferson Avenue Bridge between West 3rd Street and the Cuyahoga River; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into agreements; and to apply for and

accept an allocation of County Motor Vehicle License Tax Funds.

**Sponsors:** Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 677-2020-Consent Ag w County - Jefferson Ave Bridge

Ord. 677-2020 Executive Summary

Ord. 677-2020 map

694-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To vacate a portion of West 37th Place

and West 36th Street.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 694-2020-Ord to vac portion of W 37 and W 36

Ord. 694-2020 Executive Summary

Ord. 694-2020 map

695-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To vacate a portion of the 1st un-named

alley (10.00 feet wide) West of Bellaire Road and North of Guardian

Boulevard.

Sponsors: Brian Mooney, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental

Request

Attachments: 695-2020-Ord to vac 1st unnamed alley w of Bellaire

Ord. 695-2020 Executive Summary

Ord. 695-2020 map

696-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To vacate a portion of Keene Court S.W.

and West 31st Street.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 696-2020-Ord to vac portion of Keene Ct and W 31

Ord. 696-2020 Executive Summary

Ord, 696-2020 map 1
Ord, 696-2020 map 2

701-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to renew Lease Agreement No. CT 7001 LS 2015-14 with the Cleveland Browns Stadium Company, LLC for the lease of a limited access parking lot located on the south side of First Energy Stadium, for a term of one year, with four one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of

Public Works.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 701-2020-Renew lease with Cleveland Browns for media lot jdd (2)

Ord. 701-2020 Executive Summary

Ord. 701-2020 map

731-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital

Projects and/or City Planning to enter into one or more contracts with Steven Gutierrez for professional services necessary for the design, production, and installation of a yet-to-be designed public artwork

associated with, and installed at, the new Cleveland Kennel.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Matt Zone, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental

Request

Attachments: 731-2020-K w Steven Gutierrez for Cleveland Kennel public art

Ord. 731-2020 Executive Summary

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into a second amendment to the June 30, 2016, Property Operations and Programming Agreement with the Group Plan Commission for Public Square to provide a restricted contribution to support the Commission's maintenance obligations on Public Square.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Kelley and Kerry McCormack

Attachments: 734-2020-public square maintenance

759-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to execute deeds of easement granting to The East Ohio Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Ohio certain easement rights in property located at Shaker Boulevard and Warrensville Center Road in the City of Shaker Heights; and declaring that the easement rights granted are not needed for

public use.

**Sponsors:** Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 759-2020

Ord. 759-2020 Executive Summary

Ord. 759-2020 map

786-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance, on

behalf of Cleveland Municipal Court, to apply for, accept, and expend grants and gifts that become available from Federal, State, or other public entities and private entities to respond to and mitigate the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic, including funds to reimburse the Court for costs incurred as a result of COVID-19; and authorizing the Director to file and execute all agreements and documents necessary for these purposes.

**Sponsors:** Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 786-2020-Ap & Ac Courts Covid 19, gifts and grants

<u>Item-144</u> Committee of the Whole Meeting Notice for October 21, 2020

Attachments: Committe of the Whole Meeting Notice for 10-21-2020

(END)